



A Public Entity
INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN



To: All IEHP Providers
From: IEHP – Provider Relations
Date: September 24, 2015
Subject: **ICD-10 IS GOING LIVE ON OCTOBER 1, 2015**

The ICD-10 code set implementation is on for **October 1, 2015!** IEHP is fully tested and ready to accept your ICD-10 submissions. In preparation for this transition, please remember:

- All authorization requests received and approved with ICD-9 codes **prior** to October 1, 2015 will continue to be valid for the time period for which they were approved, even if the Member's appointment is after October 1, 2015. **There is no need to submit a request to change the diagnosis codes.** For authorization requests submitted on October 1, 2015 and after, please remember to submit the requests appropriately with ICD-10 codes
- All claims, encounters, P4P and authorizations with a date of 10/01/2015 and after must contain ICD-10 codes. Improper submissions maybe rejected.
- **IEHP cannot accept files that contain both ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes in the same file. Files must contain ONLY ICD-9 codes for services prior to 10/1/2015. Files for services 10/1/2015 and after must contain ONLY ICD-10 codes.**
- ICD-10 Resources are also available to you such as ICD-9 and ICD-10 Comparison, Useful Links, ICD-10 Training, and Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) at www.iehp.org or click on the following link:
<https://ww3.iehp.org/en/providers/educational-opportunities/icd10-resources/>.

If your organization will not be ready by this date, please email us at icd-10@iehp.org or you may contact the Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.